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No. 415, S.] [Published June 6, 1953.
CHAPTER 241
AN ACT to amend 45.40 (2) of the statutes, relating to Camp American Legion.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

4540 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

4540 (2) The written lease entered into between the Wisconsin state department
of the American Legion and the conservation eommission dated June 15, 1944, which
leases Camp American Legion for a period of 10 years commencing June 1, 1944, shall
continue in full foree and effect for an additional * * * 10 years, notwithstanding
the expiration of the term expressed therein, so long as the Wisconsin state department
of the American Legion or any of the American Legion posts organized under s. 188.08
shall maintain on such property structures which shall have been construeted prior to
May 31, * * * 1956 at the expense of the Wisconsin state department of the Amer-
ican Legion or any such post, for the purpose of the rehabilitation, restoration or recre-
ation of veterans and their dependents of World Wars I and II and the Korean conflict.

Approved June 3, 1953.
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